BELMONT PARK - July 8, 2011 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward ( C) Claiming Price: $7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Artax - 1:07.66 - October 16, 1999)

Purse: $21,000
Available Money: $21,000

Value of Race: $21,000 1st $12,600, 2nd $4,200, 3rd $2,100, 4th $1,050, 5th $630, 6th $210, 7th $210

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 3:00 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

25Jun1l “FLY 6  Golden Temple (Sanchez, Jeffrey)

2Jull1 "BEL®
2Jull1 "BEL®
19May11 “BEL*
1Jul1l °BEL®
23Junl1 ®BEL”
21May11 *BEL’

PN oo N D

Fractional Times: 22.70 46.47 59.36
Split Times:
Run-Up: 62 feet

Unbridled Danger (Chavez, Jorge)
Dixie Nite Out (Espinoza, Jose)

Jess Not Jesse (Velasquez, Cornelio)
Mind Boggling (Lezcano, Abel)
Mystic Era (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)

Mr. Dr. Professor (Rodriguez, Jaime)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4
119 Lb 5 1 112
121 Lbf 3 3 3l 12
121 L 6 7 5Head
123 Lbf 7 2 2112
121 Lbf 4 6 7
118 Lb 25 6172
121 Lbf 1 4 4Head

Final Time: 1:12.85

(23:77) (12:89) (13:49)

1/2
1112
3112
412

62 1/2

Fin
lHead
37 1/2

41 1/2
55 3/4

EQUIBASE

Vi

Odds

6.70
5.30
5.20
0.50*
27.50
23.10
54.75

COMPANY

=

ideo Race Repla:

Comments

hard drive from 5/16pl
3w, urged from get-go
overland route,willing
prompted 3w, folded
lite bump st,3w,tired
never involved

svd ground throughout

Winner: Golden Temple, Bay Colt, by Successful Appeal out of Golden Mirage (IRE), by Green Desert. Foaled Feb 10, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Robert B Trussell Jr, John TL Jones, 11I& Empire Partners LTD.

Claiming Prices: 6 - Golden Temple: $7,500; 4 - Unbridled Danger: $7,500; 7 - Dixie Nite Out: $7,500; 8 - Jess Not Jesse: $7,500; 5 -

Mind Boggling: $7,500; 2 - Mystic Era: $7,500; 1 - Mr. Dr. Professor: $7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Mount Karakorum (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $172,144

Pgm Horse Win
6  Golden Temple 15.40
4 Unbridled Danger
7  Dixie Nite Out

Pl

ace Show Wager Type
5.90 4.00 $2.00 Exacta
5.10 3.50  $2.00 Trifecta

3.80  $2.00 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

6-4
6-4-7
6-4-7-8

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Winning Owner: The Players Group

Payoff
79.50
216.00
394.00
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6
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m Horse Name

Golden Temple
Unbridled Danger
Dixie Nite Out
Jess Not Jesse
Mind Boggling
Mystic Era

Mr. Dr. Professor

Start

A OONNWR

1/4
112
32

53 1/2
H12
7414
g3 3/4
43102

1/2
112
3312
24
S1172
6112
-9
54172

Str
13

67 1/2

Fin
1Head
2Head
33

4lO 1/2
512
617 3/4
726 3/4

Pool
191,015
121,803

62,709

Trainers: 6 - Englehart, Chris; 4 - Young, Robert; 7 - Contessa, Gary; 8 - Rice, Linda; 5 - Ferraro, James; 2 - Toscano, Jr., John; 1 - Alvarez, Luis

Owners: 6 - The Players Group; 4 -Robert S. Young; 7 - Hudson River Farms and Stafford, Kay; 8 -Robert J. Koones; 5 - R R C and G Stables; 2 -
Toscano, Jr., Festa, Jr., Pontone, G., Santucci, J. and Carbonaro, A.; 1 -Carlos Martinez;

Footnotes

GOLDEN TEMPLE away well was roused to the front, set the pace from the two path, was put to a hard drive commencing from the five-sixteenths pole,
showed good determination to fend off UNBRIDLED DANGER for the decision. UNBRIDLED DANGER lightly bumped at the break, was urged on the
get-go, took the three path on the turn, closed well during the stretch run, but was denied. DIXIE NITE OUT took the overland route and finished willingly to
grab third. JESS NOT JESSE prompted three wide and folded. MIND BOGGLING made light contact with UNBRIDLED DANGER leaving the starting gate,
raced three wide for most of the way around the bend, tired. MYSTIC ERA was never involved. MR. DR. PROFESSOR saved ground throughout.
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