BELMONT PARK - July 8, 2011 - Race 1

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (C) Claiming Price: \$7,500

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Artax - 1:07.66 - October 16, 1999)

Purse: \$21,000

Available Money: \$21,000

Value of Race: \$21,000 1st \$12,600, 2nd \$4,200, 3rd \$2,100, 4th \$1,050, 5th \$630, 6th \$210, 7th \$210

Weather: Cloudy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)

Off at: 3:00 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
25Jun11 ⁴ FL ¹	6	Golden Temple (Sanchez, Jeffrey)	119	Lb	5	1	11/2	11 1/2	1 ³	1 ^{Head}	6.70	hard drive from 5/16pl
2Jul11 ⁷ BEL ⁹	4	Unbridled Danger (Chavez, Jorge)	121	L bf	3	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2^{3}	5.30	3w, urged from get-go
2Jul11 ⁷ BEL ⁸	7	Dixie Nite Out (Espinoza, Jose)	121	L	6	7	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ³	3 ^{7 1/2}	5.20	overland route, willing
19May11 ⁴ BEL ¹	8	Jess Not Jesse (Velasquez, Cornelio)	123	L bf	7	2	2 ^{1 1/2}	2^{2}	3 ^{Head}	4 ^{1 1/2}	0.50*	prompted 3w, folded
1Jul11 9BEL9	5	Mind Boggling (Lezcano, Abel)	121	L bf	4	6	7	6 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{1/2}	5 ^{5 3/4}	27.50	lite bump st,3w,tired
23Jun11 ⁶ BEL ⁷	2	Mystic Era (Ortiz, Jr., Irad)	118	Lb	2	5	6.1/2	7	7	6 ⁹	23.10	never involved
21May11 3BEL7	1	Mr. Dr. Professor (Rodriguez, Jaime)	121	L bf	1	4	4 ^{Head}	5 ²	6 ^{1 1/2}	7	54.75	svd ground throughout

Fractional Times: 22.70 46.47 59.36

Split Times: (23:77) (12:89) (13:49)

Run-Up: 62 feet

Winner: Golden Temple, Bay Colt, by Successful Appeal out of Golden Mirage (IRE), by Green Desert. Foaled Feb 10, 2008 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:12.85

Breeder: Robert B Trussell Jr, John TL Jones, III& Empire Partners LTD. Winning Owner: The Players Group

Claiming Prices: 6 - Golden Temple: \$7,500; 4 - Unbridled Danger: \$7,500; 7 - Dixie Nite Out: \$7,500; 8 - Jess Not Jesse: \$7,500; 5 -

Mind Boggling: \$7,500; 2 - Mystic Era: \$7,500; 1 - Mr. Dr. Professor: \$7,500;

Scratched Horse(s): Mount Karakorum (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$172,144

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Golden Temple	15.40	5.90	4.00	\$2.00 Exacta	6-4	79.50	191,015
4	Unbridled Danger		5.10	3.50	\$2.00 Trifecta	6-4-7	216.00	121,803
7	Dixie Nite Out			3.80	\$2.00 Superfecta	6-4-7-8	394.00	62,709

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Fast Ferformance Running Line Freview									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
6	Golden Temple	1	1 ^{1/2}	11 1/2	1 ³	1 ^{Head}			
4	Unbridled Danger	3	3 ²	3 ^{3 1/2}	2^{3}	2 ^{Head}			
7	Dixie Nite Out	7	5 ^{3 1/2}	4 ⁴	4 ⁴	3 ³			
8	Jess Not Jesse	2	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1 1/2}	3 ⁴	4 ¹⁰ 1/2			
5	Mind Boggling	6	7 ⁴ 1/4	6 ^{6 1/2}	5 ⁷	5 ¹²			
2	Mystic Era	5	6 ^{3 3/4}	79	79	617 3/4			
1	Mr. Dr. Professor	4	4 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{4 1/2}	6 ^{7 1/2}	7 ^{26 3/4}			

Trainers: 6 - Englehart, Chris; 4 - Young, Robert; 7 - Contessa, Gary; 8 - Rice, Linda; 5 - Ferraro, James; 2 - Toscano, Jr., John; 1 - Alvarez, Luis

Owners: 6 - The Players Group; 4 -Robert S. Young; 7 - Hudson River Farms and Stafford, Kay; 8 -Robert J. Koones; 5 - R R C and G Stables; 2 - Toscano, Jr., Festa, Jr., Pontone, G., Santucci, J. and Carbonaro, A.; 1 -Carlos Martinez;

Footnotes

GOLDEN TEMPLE away well was roused to the front, set the pace from the two path, was put to a hard drive commencing from the five-sixteenths pole, showed good determination to fend off UNBRIDLED DANGER for the decision. UNBRIDLED DANGER lightly bumped at the break, was urged on the get-go, took the three path on the turn, closed well during the stretch run, but was denied. DIXIE NITE OUT took the overland route and finished willingly to grab third. JESS NOT JESSE prompted three wide and folded. MIND BOGGLING made light contact with UNBRIDLED DANGER leaving the starting gate, raced three wide for most of the way around the bend, tired. MYSTIC ERA was never involved. MR. DR. PROFESSOR saved ground throughout.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.